1	Form PTO-1595		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
	(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1025333					
	Tab settings						
	Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph P. Errico; Michael W. Dudasik; Rafail Zubok	8.15.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SpineCore, Inc. Internal Address:				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? ☐s Yes ☒s No	0 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C				
	3. Nature of conveyance:	NAME NAME	110,				
	Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 447 Springfield Avenue,				
	Security Agreement Other	☐ Change of Name					
			City: Summit, State: NJ Zip: 07931				
	Execution Date: 8/1	5/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	N642528 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? □ Yes □ No				
	5. Name and address of party to v	vhom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
į	concerning document should be Name: Customer Number:	36402	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
	Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed				
08/25/200			Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
01 FC:802	40.00 DA Street Address:		8. Deposit account number: 50-2615				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		SpineCore				
	City:State:	Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Timothy J. Bortree Name of Person Signin	<u> </u>	8/15/2003 Signature Date				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL 4408 FRAME: 0893



ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional)

F-265

Whereas, I/We,	Joseph P. I	Errico; of	Green	Brook, NJ	.hereafter
	plicant, have invented				
	tificial Interverterbal Disc Having L				
for which an	application for a Unite	d States Patent wa	es filed on		
	Number/				
Application	4dilibei		·		
X for which an	application for a Unite	d States Patent wa	as executed on	8/15/2003	, and %
Whereas,	SpineCore, Inc.	of	Summi	t, NJ r	erein referred
to"assignee" who	se mailing address is	447 Springfie	ld Avenue,	Summit, NJ 07	<u>7931</u> is
desirous of acqui	ring the entire right, titl	e and interest in th	ne same;		
other good and vertransfer unto said interest in and to that said Patent be sole use and beh which said Patent	n consideration of the saluable consideration, assignee the full and any and all Patents where issued to said assigner, and for the use art may be granted, as feale not been made.	I/We, the applican exclusive right to t nich may be grante nee, of the entire, ad behoof of his leg	t(s), by these presence the said invention a the therefor. I/We he right, title and inter- gal representatives	ents do sell, assi and the entire right ereby authorize a est in and to the , to the full end o	gn, and nt, title and and request same, for his f the term for
Executed this	15th	day of	August	, 20	03
	Green Brook, NJ			,,	<u> </u>
State of County of Before me persor) SS: nally appeared said			(Signature)	
and acknowledge	d the foregoing instrur	nent to be his free	act and deed this		
day of	, 20		_		
Seal				(Notary F	Public)
Note: Signatures of all forms if more than one	the inventors or assignees on signature is required, See b	of record of the entire in elow*.	nterest or their represen	tative(s) are required	d. Submit multiple
	3 forms are sub-				

				I	F-265
Whereas, I/We,	Michael W.	Dudasik;	of	Nutley, NJ	,hereafter
	licant, have invented	d certain new	v and useful improvem	ents in	
	application for a Unite		itent was filed on		
X for which an a	ipplication for a Unite	ed States Pa	tent was executed on	8/15/200)3, and
Whereas,	SpineCore, Inc.	of	Sun ringfield Avenue,	nmit, NJ	herein referred
to"assignee" whose	e mailing address is	;447 Spi	ringfield Avenue,	Summit, NJ	<u>07931</u> is
בת זחבזבים היהה זהב	vigge bios at barrasi	aftha	granted therefor. I/W	1 4 to and to t	£ bio
sole use and behoo which said Patent r assignment and sa	of, and for the use a may be granted, as ale not been made.	and behoof of fully and enti	entire, right, title and in f his legal representati irely as the same wou	ives, to the full en ld have been held	the same, for his nd of the term for d by me had this
sole use and behoom which said Patent rassignment and sa Executed this	of, and for the use a may be granted, as ale not been made. 15th	and behoof of fully and enti	entire, right, title and i f his legal representati	ives, to the full en ld have been held	the same, for his nd of the term for d by me had this
sole use and behoo which said Patent r assignment and sa	of, and for the use a may be granted, as ale not been made. 15th	and behoof of fully and enti	entire, right, title and in f his legal representati irely as the same wou	ives, to the full en ld have been held	the same, for his and of the term for d by me had this
sole use and behood which said Patent rassignment and sa Executed thisat	of, and for the use a may be granted, as ale not been made. 15th Nutley, NJ	and behoof of fully and enti	entire, right, title and in f his legal representati irely as the same wou	ives, to the full en lid have been held , 20_	the same, for his and of the term for d by me had this
sole use and behood which said Patent rassignment and sa Executed thisat	of, and for the use a may be granted, as ale not been made. 15th Nutley, NJ	and behoof of fully and enti	entire, right, title and in f his legal representati irely as the same wou	ives, to the full en ld have been held , 20_	the same, for his and of the term for d by me had this
sole use and behood which said Patent rassignment and said Executed thisat	of, and for the use a may be granted, as ale not been made. 15th Nutley, NJ SS:	and behoof of fully and enti	entire, right, title and in f his legal representati irely as the same wou	ives, to the full en ld have been held , 20, 20	the same, for his and of the term for d by me had this
sole use and behood which said Patent rassignment and sa Executed this at State of County of Before me persona	of, and for the use a may be granted, as ale not been made. 15th Nutley, NJ SS: ally appeared said	and behoof of fully and enti	entire, right, title and in f his legal representati irely as the same wou August	ives, to the full en ld have been held , 20	the same, for his and of the term for d by me had this
sole use and behood which said Patent rassignment and sa Executed this at State of County of Before me personal and acknowledged	of, and for the use a may be granted, as ale not been made. 15th Nutley, NJ SS: ally appeared said	and behoof of fully and enti	entire, right, title and in fhis legal representation in the same would be same would	ives, to the full en ld have been held , 20	the same, for his and of the term for d by me had this
sole use and behood which said Patent rassignment and sa Executed this at State of County of Before me personal and acknowledged	of, and for the use a may be granted, as ale not been made. 15th Nutley, NJ SS: ally appeared said I the foregoing instru	and behoof of fully and enti	entire, right, title and in fhis legal representation in the same would be same would	ives, to the full en ld have been held , 20_ (Signatu	the same, for his and of the term for d by me had this

* 🛛 Total of

3

forms are submitted.

PATENT REE 4408 FRAME: 0895

Docket Number (Optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

RECORDED: 08/

Docket Number (Optional)

F-265

Whereas, I/We,	Rafa	ail Zubok	of	Midlan	d Park, NJ	,hereafter	
						 ,	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Axially Compressible Artificial Interverterbal Disc Having Limited Rotation Using a Captured Ball and Socket Joint With a Solid Ball and Compression Locking Post							
for which an a	pplication for a Un	ited States P	atent was file	ed on			
	mber/						
X for which an ap					8/15/200	03, and	
Whereas.	SpineCore, Inc.	of		Sumr	nit, NJ	herein referred	
Whereas, to assignee whose	e mailing address	is 447 S ₁	oringfield Av	venue,	Summit, NJ	07931 is	
desirous of acquirir							
Now, therefore, in cother good and value transfer unto said a interest in and to are that said Patent be sole use and behood which said Patent in assignment and sale	uable considerations issignee the full are iny and all Patents issued to said assort, and for the use and be granted, as	in, I/We, the and exclusive in which may be signee, of the and behoof and end and end and end	applicant(s), right to the s e granted th e entire, right of his legal re	by these pread invention erefor. I/We , title and interpresentative	esents do sell, as n and the entire n hereby authoriz erest in and to the es, to the full end	esign, and ight, title and e and request ne same, for his d of the term for	
Executed this	15th	day of		August	. 20	03	
at Midla	nd Park, NJ				,		
State of) ss	S:		<	Hyu K (Signatur	e)	
Before me persona	lly appeared said						
and acknowledged			,				
day of							
Seal	,	_ '			(Notar	y Public)	
Note: Signatures of all the orms if more than one sign	inventors or assigned	es of record of the	ne entire interes	t or their repres	entative(s) are requi	red. Submit multiple	
∑ Total of 3							